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TRANSCRIPT 

DEPT COURSE Credits 
Earned 

FALL 1997 
AH 110 

CM 110 

MT 050 
MUE 101 

NSS 128 

SSC 101 

SPRING 1998 
AH 150 

ALG 051 

CM 112 
PSY 110 

SC 119 

SUMMER 1998 
CM 105Q 
CM 106Q 

CM 212 

FALL 1998 
BSC 215 

CH 113 

CH 113L 
DA 210 

NPP 129 

RC 200 

SC 120 

SC 120L 
SPRING 1999 

BI 231 

N 278 

EXPRESS/INTERPRETN HUMAN EXPER 4.00 
Analysis 
Valuing 
Aesthetic Engagement 

INTEGRATED COMMUNICATION SEMIN 2.00 
Communication 

MATH 0.00 
GROUP PIANO 1 1.00 

Analysis 
NEW STUDENT SEMINAR 1.00 

Social Interaction 
INTRODUCTION TO SOCIAL SCIENCE 4.00 

Analysis 
Problem Solving 
Valuing 

EXPRESS/INTERPRETN HUMAN EXPER 
Analysis 
Valuing 
Aesthetic Engagement 

ALGEBRA I 
Communication 

INTEGRATED COMMUNICATION SEMIN 
LIFE SPAN DEVELOPMENT 

Analysis 
Valuing 

FOUNDATIONS FOR NATURAL SCIENC 
Analysis 
Problem Solving 

4.00 

0.00 

1.00 
4.00 

4.00 

MATHEMATICAL CONNECTIONS I 1.00 
MATHEMATICAL CONNECTIONS II 0.00 

Communication 
INTEGRATED COMMUNICATN SEMINAR 2.00 

Communication 

SMALL GROUP BEHAVIOR 2.00 
Social Interaction 

CHEMISTRY SURVEY/BIOCHEMISTRY 4.00 
Problem Solving 

CHEMISTRY SURVEY/BIOCHEMISTRY 0.00 
IMPROVISATION:CREAT APPROACH P 2.00 

Communication 
Aesthetic Engagement 

NURSING PREPROFESSIONAL SEMINA 1.00 
Social Interaction 

THE AMERICAN EXPERIENCE 1.00 
Developing/Global Perspective 
Effective Citizenship 

FOUNDATIONS FOR NATURAL SCIENC 4.00 
Problem Solving 

FOUNDATIONS OF NATURAL SCIENCE 0.00 

HUMAN ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY 4.00 
Communication 
Analysis 
Social Interaction 

FOUND NURS THEORY/PRACT-HLTH/I 3.00 
Analysis 
Social Interaction 

DEGREE 
GRADUATION DATE 
MAJOR(S) Nursing 

MINOR(S) 

DEPT COURSE 

FALL 1999 
AC 300 
BI 251 

BI 338 

N 279 

N 
N 

SPRING 
HS 

N 

N 
RL 

279L 
399 

2000 
311 

378 

378L 
311 

SUMMER 2000 
N 245 

FALL 2000 
RL 375 

N 379 

N 379L 
SPRING 2001 

N 391 

N 478 

N 478L 
AH 396 

FALL 2001 
N 479 

Religious Studies 

Credits 
Earned 

INTEGRATED COMPETENCE SEMINAR 0.00 
MICROBIOLOGY 4.00 

Analysis 
Problem Solving 

PHYSIOLOGICAL MECHANISMS DISEA 4.00 
Problem Solving 

FOUND NURS THEORY/PRACT-HLTH/I 3.00 
Problem Solving 
Valuing 
Developing/Global Perspective 

FOUND NURS THRY/PRAC-HLTH/ILL 3.00 
FORMAL INTRO TO ADVANCED WORK 0.00 

HIST ON TRIAL:DEBATES ON CULTU 2.00 
Cotitmu�ication 
Analysis 
Developing/Global Perspective 
Aesthetic Engagement 

NURS THEORY/PRACTICE-HLTH/ILLN 3.00 
Problem Solving 
Valuing 
Social Interaction 

NURS THEORY/PRAC-HLTH/ILLNESS 5.00 
GOSPELS OF MATTHEW,MARK AND LU 2.00 

Communication 
Analysis 
Developing/Global Perspective 
Aesthetic Engagement 

THEORY AND PRAC IN PHYS ASSESS 2.00 
Analysis 

RELIGION IN AM &. IN THE WORLD 4.00 
Commuriication 
Analysis 
Aesthetic Engagement 

NURS THEORY/PRAC-HLTH/ILL 2 3.00 
Problem Solving 
Valuing 
Social Interaction 
Effective Citizenship 

NRS THEORY/PRAC-HLTH/ILL 2 LAB 5.00 

CULTURAL PERSPECTIVES IN HLTH 2.00 
Developing/Global Perspective 

ADV NRS THRY/PRAC-HLTH ILL 1 3.00 
Communication 
Problem Solving 
Valuing 
Social Interaction 

ADV NRS THRY/PRC-HLTH/ILL 1 LA 5.00 
CROSS-CLT EXPL:ECOLOGY & SPIR 4.00 

Analysis 
Aesthetic Engagement 

ADV NRS THEORY/PRAC-HLTH/ILL 2 3.00 
Problem Solving 
Valuing 
Social Interaction 
Effective CitizP.n�hin 
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Nursing 
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******************************************************* 
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COURSES WAIVED and/or 
CREDIT GRANTED BY ASSESSMENT 

N HLT NURSING HEALTH RECORDS 

COURSES TAKEN ELSEWHERE 

Milwaukee Area Technical College (MATC) 
09/1992 - 12/1992 

809-231 Intro to Psychology 

This student achieved ability level units 
in these areas: 

ABILITY 

Communication 
Analysis 

UNITS 

4 

Problem Solving 
Valuing 
Social Interaction 
Developing/Global ·perspective 
Effective Citizenship 
Aesthetic Engagement 

Total 

5 

6 

6 

6 

4 

4 

5 

40 

********************************************* 
* Plus 8 advanced level units to equal 40. * 
* These advanced units are based on major * 
* and minor outcomes that integrate * 
* selected abilities from above. * 
********************************************* 

0.00 

3.00 
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STUDENT NAME Leah Helene 
STUDENT ID  
SSN# 

DATE OF BIRTH:  NAME AT 
BIRTH: 

DEPT COURSE 

COHORT SPRING 2017 

Olson 

 

MSN 650 STATISTICS FOR ADV PRACTICE 
COHORT SPRING 2018 

DNP 800 ORIENTATION TO DNP PROGRAM 
DNP 810 EPIDEMIOLOGY & BIOSTATS 
DNP 820 PRACTICE BASED INQUIRY 

COHORT SUMMER 2018 
DNP 850 TRANSLATIONAL RESEARCH I 
DNP 840 INFORM TECH & DATA 

COHORT FALL 2018 
DNP 910 HEALTH SYSTEMS & PUBLIC POLICY 

COHORT SPRING 2019 
DNP 830 CLINICAL PRACTICUM I 

COHORT FALL 2019 
DNP 950 TRANSLATIONAL RESEARCH II 

COHORT SPRING 2020 
DNP 945 CREATING AGILITY-DYNAMIC ENV 
DNP 920 ETHICAL LEADERSHIP-HEALTHCARE 
DNP 860 SCHOLARLY PROJECT I 
DNP 930 CLINICAL PRACTICUM II 

COHORT SUMMER 2020 
DNP 960 SCHOLARLY PROJECT II 
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Credits 
Earned 

3.00 

0.00 
3.00 
3.00 

3.00 
3.00 

2.00 

1.00 

3.00 

6.00 
2.00 
3.00 
1.00 

2.00 

********************************************************** 
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Doctor of Nursing Practice 
12/18/2020 
DNP Leadership 
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Crawford.Sabrina
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