Run Date: 07/22/21

STUDENT NAME : Leah Helene Olson

STUDENT ID : SSN# : DATE OF BIRTH: NAME AT BIRTH:

DEGREE : Bachelor of Science in Nursing GRADUATION DATE : 12/15/2001 MAJOR(S) : Nursing

MINOR(S) Religious Studies

TRANSCRIPT

DEPT	COURSE		Credits Earned	DEPT	COURSE		Credit Earned
ALL 1997				FALL 1999			
AH	110	EXPRESS/INTERPRETN HUMAN EXPER	4.00	AC	300	INTEGRATED COMPETENCE SEMINAR	0.00
		Analysis Valuing Aesthetic Engagement		BI	251	MICROBIOLOGY Analysis Problem Solving	4.00
CM	110	INTEGRATED COMMUNICATION SEMIN Communication	2.00	BI	338	PHYSIOLOGICAL MECHĀNISMS DISEA Problem Solving	4.00
MT MUE	050 101	MATH GROUP PIANO 1 Analysis	0.00	N	279	FOUND NURS THEORY/PRACT-HLTH/I Problem Solving Valuing	3.00
NSS	128	NEW STUDENT SEMINAR	1.00		2727	Developing/Global Perspectiv	
SSC	101	Social Interaction INTRODUCTION TO SOCIAL SCIENCE Analysis Problem Solving	4.00	N N SPRING 20 HS	279L 399 00 311	FOUND NURS THRY/PRAC-HLTH/ILL FORMAL INTRO TO ADVANCED WORK HIST ON TRIAL:DEBATES ON CULTU	3.00 0.00 2.00
PRING 19	98	Valuing				Communication Analysis	
АН	150	EXPRESS/INTERPRETN HUMAN EXPER Analysis	4.00			Developing/Global Perspectiv Aesthetic Engagement	/e
ALG	051	Valuing Aesthetic Engagement ALGEBRA I	0.00	N	378	NURS THEORY/PRACTICE-HLTH/ILLN Problem Solving Valuing	3.00
ADO	031	Communication	0.00			Social Interaction	
CM PSY	112 110	INTEGRATED COMMUNICATION SEMIN LIFE SPAN DEVELOPMENT Analysis	1.00	N RL	378L 311	NURS THEORY/PRAC-HLTH/ILLNESS GOSPELS OF MATTHEW, MARK AND LU Communication	5.00
SC	119	Valuing FOUNDATIONS FOR NATURAL SCIENC Analysis	4.00			Analysis Developing/Global Perspectiv Aesthetic Engagement	⁄e
naann 10		Problem Solving		SUMMER 20		WITHOUT AND DOLG THE DULL AGENCE	0.00
JMMER 19 CM	1050	MATHEMATICAL CONNECTIONS I	1.00	N	245	THEORY AND PRAC IN PHYS ASSESS	2.00
CM	106Q	MATHEMATICAL CONNECTIONS I	0.00	FALL 2000 RL	375	Analysis RELIGION IN AM & IN THE WORLD	4.00
CM	212	Communication INTEGRATED COMMUNICATN SEMINAR Communication	2.00	КL	3/5	Communication Analysis	4.00
ALL 1998						Aesthetic Engagement	
BSC CH	215 113	SMALL GROUP BEHAVIOR Social Interaction CHEMISTRY SURVEY/BIOCHEMISTRY	2.00	N	379	NURS THEORY/PRAC-HLTH/ILL 2 Problem Solving Valuing	3.00
CH DA	113L 210	Problem Solving CHEMISTRY SURVEY/BIOCHEMISTRY IMPROVISATION: CREAT APPROACH P	0.00	N	379L	Social Interaction Effective Citizenship NRS THEORY/PRAC-HLTH/ILL 2 LAB	5.00
DN		Communication Aesthetic Engagement	2.00	SPRING 20 N		CULTURAL PERSPECTIVES IN HLTH	2.00
NPP	129	NURSING PREPROFESSIONAL SEMINA Social Interaction	1.00	N	478	Developing/Global PerspectivADV NRS THRY/PRAC-HLTH ILL 1	7e 3.00
RC	200	THE AMERICAN EXPERIENCE Developing/Global Perspective Effective Citizenship				Communication Problem Solving Valuing	
SC	120	FOUNDATIONS FOR NATURAL SCIENC Problem Solving	4.00	N	478L	Social Interaction ADV NRS THRY/PRC-HLTH/ILL 1 LA	5.00
SC PRING 19	120L	FOUNDATIONS OF NATURAL SCIENCE	0.00	AH	396	CROSS-CLT EXPL:ECOLOGY & SPIR Analysis	4.00
BI	231	HUMAN ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY Communication Analysis	4.00	FALL 2001	479	ADV NRS THEORY/PRAC-HLTH/ILL 2	3.00
N	278	Social Interaction FOUND NURS THEORY/PRACT-HLTH/I Analysis Social Interaction	3.00	14	317	Problem Solving Valuing Social Interaction Effective Citizenship	3.00

ALVERNO COLLEGE Run Date: 07/22/21 DEGREE : Bachelor of Science in Nursing GRADUATION DATE : 12/15/2001STUDENT NAME : Leah Helene Olson STUDENT ID : MAJOR(S)

NAME AT BIRTH: MINOR(S)

TRANSCRIPT

: Nursing

Religious Studies

DEPT COURSE DEPT COURSE Credits Credits Earned Earned

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* \* Degree Received : Bachelor of Science in Nursing Date Conferred : 12/15/2001
Majors...... Nursing Minors....: Religious Studies \*

COURSES WAIVED and/or CREDIT GRANTED BY ASSESSMENT N HLT NURSING HEALTH RECORDS 0.00 COURSES TAKEN ELSEWHERE

Milwaukee Area Technical College (MATC) 09/1992 - 12/1992 809-231 Intro to Psychology 3.00

This student achieved ability level units in these areas:

SSN#

DATE OF BIRTH:

ABILITY	UNITS
Communication Analysis Problem Solving Valuing Social Interaction Developing/Global Perspective Effective Citizenship Aesthetic Engagement	4 5 6 6 4 4 5
Total	40

\* Plus 8 advanced level units to equal 40. \* \* These advanced units are based on major \* \* and minor outcomes that integrate \* selected abilities from above.

Run Date: 02/27/21

DEGREE : Doctor of Nursing Practice GRADUATION DATE : 12/18/2020 STUDENT NAME : Leah Helene Olson

STUDENT ID : : DNP Leadership SSN# MAJOR(S)

DATE OF BIRTH: NAME AT

BIRTH:

## TRANSCRIPT

DEPT COURSE	Credits Earned	DEPT COURSE	Credits Earned
COHORT SPRING 2017	an 2.00		
MSN 650 STATISTICS FOR ADV PRACTI	CE 3.00		
COHORT SPRING 2018	0.00		
DNP 800 ORIENTATION TO DNP PROGRA			
DNP 810 EPIDEMIOLOGY & BIOSTATS	3.00		
DNP 820 PRACTICE BASED INQUIRY	3.00		
COHORT SUMMER 2018	2 00		
DNP 850 TRANSLATIONAL RESEARCH I	3.00		
DNP 840 INFORM TECH & DATA	3.00		
COHORT FALL 2018			
DNP 910 HEALTH SYSTEMS & PUBLIC P	OLICY 2.00		
COHORT SPRING 2019	1 00		
DNP 830 CLINICAL PRACTICUM I	1.00		
COHORT FALL 2019			
DNP 950 TRANSLATIONAL RESEARCH II	3.00		
OHORT SPRING 2020			
DNP 945 CREATING AGILITY-DYNAMIC			
DNP 920 ETHICAL LEADERSHIP-HEALTH			
DNP 860 SCHOLARLY PROJECT I	3.00		
DNP 930 CLINICAL PRACTICUM II	1.00		
OHORT SUMMER 2020			
DNP 960 SCHOLARLY PROJECT II	2.00		

\* Degree Received : Doctor of Nursing Practice
\* Date Conferred : 12/18/2020
\* Majors.....: DNP Leadership